Part of the work with KPS3 is to train the Academy’s communications person in 
search engine optimization.  As the world is changing, this is something we are all 
adapting to. 

Dr. Hawthorne directed the Board to the last page of TAB 9, highlighting ongoing outreach 
done since last Board meeting:  Six-thousand two hundred (6,200) people receive the 
Davidson Academy eNewsletter.  The eNews update is distributed every other month, 
and now goes out to more than 15,200 recipients.  

G. General Business

Mark Herron, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, referred Board members to the